EXHIBIT F – CONTRACT ADJUSTMENT Contract Adjustment No. 1 Under Agreement Number 22-CP-HCS-0375-01 Between Broward County and Henderson Behavioral Health, Inc. Change Type: Funding Reduction Pursuant to Article 4 of Agreement

- This Contract Adjustment is issued pursuant to the Agreement dated June 7, 2022 between Broward County (hereinafter referred to as "County") and Henderson Behavioral Health, Inc. ("Provider") for Mental Health Services - Outpatient and Mobile Crisis Response Team ("Agreement").
- 2. This Contract Adjustment authorizes Provider to provide the services detailed in Attachment I to this Contract Adjustment as authorized in the Agreement.
- 3. Compensation will be in accordance with the provisions of Article 4 and Exhibit A, "Agreement Specifications," of this Agreement.
- 4. This Contract Adjustment will be effective May 1, 2022.
- 5. The terms and conditions of the Agreement are hereby incorporated into this Contract Adjustment. Except as expressly set forth herein, nothing contained in this Contract Adjustment will alter, modify, or change in any way the terms and conditions of the Parties' Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have made and executed this Contract Adjustment No. 1: Broward County, by and through its Human Services Director or Deputy Director, as authorized pursuant to Article 4 of the Agreement, and Henderson Behavioral Health, Inc., signing by and through its Chief Executive Officer duly authorized to execute same.

County	Provider
Broward County, by and through its Human Services Director or Deputy Director	Henderson Behavioral Health, Inc.
Keith D. Bostick By	By Authorized Signator
day of, 2022	Steven Ronik CEO (Print Name and Title)
	²⁹ July day of, 2022

Attached hereto: ATTACHMENT I TO CONTRACT ADJUSTMENT NUMBER 1

HBH - 22-CP-HCS-0375-01 - CA#1

Page 1 of 2

ATTACHMENT I TO CONTRACT ADJUSTMENT NUMBER 1

The Agreement is hereby modified as follows:

For purposes of this Contract Adjustment, pursuant to Article 4, Section 4.4, "Contract Adjustments" of the Agreement, the maximum funding for the Initial Term is decreased to Seven Hundred Eighty-eight Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty- eight Dollars (\$788,788).

For purposes of this Contract Adjustment, Pursuant to Article 4, Section 4.2, "Reduction of Funds" of the Agreement, Exhibit A "Agreement Specifications," Section III.A., "Maximum Funding Amounts" is amended to read as follows:

- III. Maximum Funding Amounts:
 - A. Initial Term: \$788,788

For purposes of this Contract Adjustment, pursuant to Article 4, Section 4.5 "Method of Payment," Exhibit D-1, Scope of Services, Section I.C., for Program 1, Mental Health Services - Outpatient, is amended to read as follows:

- I. Scope of Services
 - C. A minimum of 315 unduplicated Clients must be provided services under this Agreement annually.

For purposes of this Contract Adjustment, pursuant to Article 4, Section 4.5 "Method of Payment," Exhibit D-1, Scope of Services, Section II.B., "Maximum Number of Units to be Purchased/Maximum Dollar Amount" for Program 1, Mental Health Services - Outpatient, is amended to read as follows:

- II. Maximum Number of Units to be Purchased/Maximum Dollar Amount:
 - B. \$ Amount for the Initial Term: \$381,491

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]